MEMORANDUM
FOR

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

Republic of the Philippines

MIMAROPA Region ,
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFF ICE 1 ¢y

1 INg

e Dars N I

The Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA Region
1515 L&S Bldg. Roxas Blvd.,
Ermita, Manila

The ARD for Technical Services

The OIC- Provincial Environment
And Natural Resources Officer

SUBMISSION OF ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT ON
VIOLATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS
WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF CENRO
SABLAYAN FOR THE PERIOD OF JUNE TO JULY
CY 2022

Forwarded herewith is a memorandum dated July 20, 2022 from CENRO Sablayan
regarding the environmental laws violated within the period of June to July 2022 within

their area of jurisdiction

Attached herewith is a table containing the violations and their important details.

For information and record.

TSD-MES

T“izkks O E. TANADA

Sitio Pag-asa, Brgy. Pavompon,
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
tsdoceminO4@gmail.com


mailto:tsdoccmin04@ginail.com

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment And Natural Resources Office
So. Balud, Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

Email: - (
July 20, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region

1515 L&S Building

Roxas, Blvd. Ermita, Manila
THRU g The OIC PENR Officer

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
FROM : The CENR Officer

Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT ON

VIOLATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS WITHIN THE
JURISDICTION OF CENRO SABLAYAN COVERING THE
PERIOD OF JUNE-JULY 2022.

Respectfully submitted herewith is the attached tabulated accomplishment report on
Validation of Environmental Laws within the jurisdiction of CENRO Sablayan, Occidental
Mindoro.

For your information and record.
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For the period JuLY , 2022

DENR-MIMAROPA REGION, CENRO SABLAYAN, OCC IDENTAL MINDORO

A. Forest products

ESTIMATE CONFISCATED PRODUCTS
D VALUE
PLACE OF NUMBER OF ESTIMATED
DATE OF " W APPREHENSION |[CONVEYANCES/EQUIP| OF UNITS | CONVEYA VOLUME VALUE OF
o | TARRAINVETEIELI OF ACTERENEOY \SITIO/BRGY., | MENTUSED (ifany) |APPREHEN| NCES/EQUI|kinprrype| QUANTTY APPREHEND| APPREHENDED
MUNICIPALITY) DED PMENTS (pes.) ED (bd.fi., FOREST
DED (Php) Fhp)
Apprehension was conducted by Mamburao, Municipal Potice Station
p j. "The apprehended items were found in the possession of 3 | BARANGAY TRES, RED SIX YAMAHA
certain NANDING CAHILIG. The case was filed at Mamburao MAMBURAO MOTORCYCLE WITH P
July 18,2022 | pesiona Trial Court for violation of Section 77 of PD 703 docketed | OCCIDENTAL CARGOTYPE SIDECAR ! Rares i i P 1678300
as 06a-INQ-22-00207. The said forest products were tumed-over by MINDORO (BANGKULONG)
MAMBURAO MPS for safe keeping while the case is in progress.
Apprehension was conducted by Mamburao Municipal Police Station
certain .Eoﬂwﬁowg Haﬁmmmm%ﬂﬂ%%mﬁé N._MMW Sa. Lugay, Barangay | Black Rusi 125 without Flate
July 16, 2022 . ; : S e Tayamaan, Mamburao, | no.and Black Motorstar with 2 Lawaan 9 PCS 178.6 BDFT. P8.,930.00
14 was filed at Mamburzo Regional Trial Court for violation of Section Oocidental Mindoro Plate No. 873VAA
77 of P 705 . The said fotest products were turned-over by S :
Mamburao MPS for safe keeping while the case is in progress.
App ion was conducted by DENR personnel based on an San Pablo, Alipaoy, ASSTD
June 22, 2022 information received from a concern citizen. The said forest products Paluan, Occidental LUMRI _,m.ﬂw 59 PCS 492.83 BDFT. P24,641.67
were ABANDONED and no body appeared to claim the said products. Mindoro




Por the peried JUNE 2022

DENMR-MIMAROPA REGION, CENRO BABLAY AN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO
A, Forest products

CONFISCATED PRODUCTS
ESTIMATED =
PLACE OF arnem ne | VALUEOF ESTIMATED
DATE OF R S e, APPREHENSION | convevancesgoumment | NUMBER OF - conveyances: L vouums VALUE OF
APPREHENSION s e el s (SITIO! BRGY., USED (if any) APPREHENDED | FQUIPMENTS | g pvpepypg QUANTITY | oo prpnpEp| APPREHENDED
MUNICIPALITY) TR APPREHENDED 5 (pesi) d.R, oum) FOREST
(Php) PRODUCTS
(Php)
Apprehenzion was conducted by Sablayan Municipal Police Station
aridd DENR Personnel, The apprehended items wete found in the
possession of a carmin Ernesto Antolin Medrado and Joey So. Libliban, Brgy. San
Suunday. 4 e 2022 ol o Seson 77 of P70 with Crimpal |19 Saben. o ARl ~ 1600000 | i | ! L rias
Case No. K= 11306, The saitd forest products and chainsasy are now MInEeED
in the custody of the Office of the Provineial Prosecutors for proper
dogumentation and safekeaping.
Apprehension was condueted by Sablayan Municipal Police Station
ael DENR Personnel. ‘The apprehended items were found in the
possession of a certain Maxim Camilan Neneng, The case was filed | Sitlo Pinaypayan, Brgy, Sta.
Sunday, & June 2022 |at Sablayan Municipal Trial Court for the Violation of Section 7, Lueia, Sablayan, Occidental Chainsaw 1 16,000.00 N NiA 0,00
Par (1 y of RA 9173, The said chainsaw are mow in the custody of Mindoro
DENR-CENRO Sublayan for the proper docamentation and
safekeeping,
Apprehangion was conducted by Sablayan Municipal Police Station
wd DENE Fersonnel. The apprehended itemis were found in the
vc.iia.w of & cerfain Johnzon J. Ledesma and Ivan m.azzcnc . The Liitibie
June 13, 2022 Mﬁ_w_ﬁw__%mmﬁmwﬁmx%ﬁ_ _n,zhaﬂwnzmﬂ_ Mo ...;m o_ MMv_w”.“”;%cwww%wﬁ__ﬁmw Chainsaw | 16,000.00 Eﬁa___:; and | T1(10&1) | 566266 & 30) 2,264.00
forest products and chaingaw are now in the custody of the Office e
of the Provincial Proseeutors for proper documentation and
salekesping.
Apprehension was conducted by Sablayan Municipal Police Station RUSI 125
arel DENE Forsonnel, The apprehended flems wers found in the goasfém imu sduoes
posseasion of @ cermin Christopher C, Clenati: The case was filed at Sio. Punte. Brav. Poblacia B | Tt
Monday. 20 fune 2022 |Sun Jose Kagional Trial Court for violation of Section 77 of pp | 20: Puatd, Brgy. Poblacion, | (Bangkulong) 1 30.000,00 : 2 101.8 4,578.75
708 with Criminl Caso No. R- 11340-22, The said foreatproducts | SO 6. Mindoro | Chais No, RWCLFR2998I, e
and convexanes are now in the eustudy of the Office of the Mﬂmﬁqmmmﬁﬂaﬁwwﬂ ,MM
Provineial Prosseutors for proper documentafion and safokeeping. SC e Vo




- - : L b _4 : \,
CONFISCATED PRODUCTS
ESTIMATED : =
PLACE OF NUMBER oF | VALUEOP %mﬂ%
DATE OF T ABRATTUR DETATL.L OF SN APPREHENSION CONVEY ANCES/EQUIPMENT fgms CONVEYANCES/ SRR VOLUME UL
APPREHENSION AAERATIE DR AILS OF ATt uBaton (SITIOf BRGY., USED (if any) \ppRinEnED | FQUPMENTS | ginpyerypy | QUANTITY |\ popinppr | APPREREN
MUNICIPALITY) ST APPREHENDED {pes) (bd. &, ou.m) FOREST
(Php) wwcir_nww
(Phip)
Apprehension was conducted by Sablayan Municipal Police Station (OTOR /T4
atd DENR Personnel. The apprehended iterng were found in the iﬂ“ﬂwﬁﬂ&ﬂ&“ﬂ
passession of a certain Michael M, Acas and Ryan C. Dangle. The N .m..S Eé_a,:m.&
A = " cane was filed at San Jose Regional Trial Court for violation of o, Punta, Brgy. Poblacion; e 10 Lumber : 4 66 &
Monday, 20 June 2022 1 tion 77 of PD 708 with Criminal Case No. R- 11339-22. The |  Sablayan, Occ. Mindoro L G B . e (Lavan) i i i
: ) ; = LAMSAKDM80004057
said forest products and conveyance are now in the eustedy of the EnaineMotor Serial No
Office of the Provincial Prosscutors for proper documentation and 3 m 3 111 _mmuzaﬁ ’
sufekeeping. G
| Preparad by: Reviewed by: Noted by:
5 s

JEREMY RUSSELAC SARAC
FT I Assi. Chief, EMS

-

CENR Officer




